Taing, Adam@Waterboards

From:	cathie scott <crz4darryl@hotmail.com></crz4darryl@hotmail.com>
Sent:	Monday, January 04, 2016 10:22 PM
To:	Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards
Subject:	RE: Gothard Street LLC and Holly Street LLC
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Flagged

That is correct.

Thanks,

Darryl

From: Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards [mailto:Joshua.Cwikla@Waterboards.ca.gov]
Sent: Thursday, December 31, 2015 7:26 AM
To: cathie scott <<u>crz4darryl@hotmail.com</u>>
Cc: Tong, Weixing@Waterboards <<u>Weixing.Tong@waterboards.ca.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: Gothard Street LLC and Holly Street LLC

Mr. Scott,

I assume that since you discharge water to Orange County Sanitation, that you do not operate any oil and gas facility in Los Angeles or Ventura Counties?

Thank you,

Josh Cwikla

Joshua Cwikla, P.G. Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Phone: (213)576-6713 Fax: (213)576-6700 Email: Joshua.cwikla@waterboards.ca.gov





From: cathie scott [mailto:crz4darryl@hotmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2015 8:21 PM To: Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards Subject: Gothard Street LLC and Holly Street LLC

To:Los Angles Regional Water Quality Control BoardAttn:Joshua Cwikla

From: Darryl J. Scott

Regarding: Gothard Street L.L.C. Holly Street L.L.C.

We discharge all produced water at our Gothard Street L.L.C. and Holly Street L.L.C. to Orange County Sanitation District. We have never owned, operated, or had oil sumps or water sumps on our property.

Please let me know if you need anything else,

Darryl J. Scott 7391 Natal Drive Westminster, CA 92683 Phone 562 843-6903